TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The KSI Group, Inc.		12/11/1996	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
The KSI Group, Inc.	The Kinetics Systems Group, Inc.	12/11/1996	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Kinetics Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	2805 Mission College Blvd	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2158214	KINETICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617 395 7000

Email: pcltrademarks@ll-a.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Winsor

Address Line 1: Lowrie, Lando & Anastasi LLP

Address Line 2: Riverfront Office Park, One Main Street
Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K0438-2002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela J. Carter

Total Attachments: 3 source=3145_001#page1.tif source=3145_001#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002924 FRAME: 0476 source=3145_001#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002924 FRAME: 0477

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE :

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THE KSI GROUP, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THE KSI GROUP, INC." TO "THE KINETICS GROUP, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1996, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

DATE:

9355678

981398123

8100

2595522

TRABEMARK

REEL: 002924 FRAME: 0478

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

THE KSI GROUP, INC.

THE KSI GROUP, INC. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is The KSI Group, Inc.
- 2. The original name of the Corporation was Kinetic Systems Group, Inc. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on February 23, 1996.
- 3. Article One of the Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is The Kinetics Group, Inc."

- 4. This Certificate of Amendment was found advisable and duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation, pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. This Certificate of Amendment was duly adopted by written consent of the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and notice of the taking of such corporate action has been given as provided in Section 228(d) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

PANS73132-L

TRADEMARK REEL: 002924 FRAME: 0479 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by William A. Bianco, Jr., its Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive Officer and attested by Marie R. Bianco, its Secretary, this 11th day of December, 1996.

THE KINETICS GROUP, INC.

William & Blanco Te

Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive Officer

ATTEST:

By:

Marie R. Bianco

Secretary

PA\\$73193-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002924 FRAME: 0480

RECORDED: 08/27/2004